

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1255 OF 2005  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

RAM PRASAD MAHTO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangitaa Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice is complete.

Original records are available.

No additional documents are produced.

There is no prayer seeking time to file additional documents.

Process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per

Rules.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

va