

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1255 OF 2005

RAM PRASAD MAHTO Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the appellant has expired. The
appeal has become infructuous and is dismissed accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1255 OF 2005

RAM PRASAD MAHTO Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are informed that the appellant has expired.

The appeal has become infructuous and is dismissed
accordingly.

.....J
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 30, 2010